AMENDMENT NO. 1

T0

AGREEMENT BETWEEN

LEVY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AND

WRIGHT-PIERCE, INC.

FOR

SHELL MOUND BOAT RAMP IMPROVEMENTS




AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
AGREEMENT BETWEEN
LEVY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AND
WRIGHT-PIERCE, INC.
FOR
SHELL MOUND BOAT RAMP IMPROVEMENTS

This AMENDMENT made the 20" day of September, 2022, by and between LEVY COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, (hereinafter called CLIENT), and WRIGHT-
PIERCE, INC. (hereinafter called ENGINEER).

WHEREAS, an Agreement was entered on December 7th, 2021, between the CLIENT and
ENGINEER, which Agreement is entitled “TASK ORDER NO.2 — SHELL MOUND BOAT
RAMP IMPROVEMENTS: PHASE 2 — DESIGN AND PERMITTING SCOPE OF SERVICES”
(hereinafter referred to as AGREEMENT).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of said AGREEMENT and other good and valuable
considerations, it is hereby agreed and acknowledged by and between CLIENT and ENGINEER
to amend the AGREEMENT as follows:

1.

The AGREEMENT shall be amended to include this AMENDMENT, a copy of which
shall be attached thereto and made a part thereof.

During initial testing of the dredge material arsenic was identified in exceedance of
residential soil cleanup target levels. In order to accept the material, the landfills will
require additional testing to verify suitability of the material.

Additional testing services will be performed on samples from the proposed dredge for the
full contaminant list described in the Code of Federal Regulations, Title 40, Chapter I,
Subchapter I, Part 261, 261.24 utilizing the Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure
(TCLP) also known as SW-846 Test Method 1311.

a. Results of this test will be shared with landfills that will potentially accept the material.

The schedule shall be as described:

a. Field services will begin approximately 2 weeks after receiving authorization to
proceed and field services will take about 1 day to complete.

b. Environmental analytical testing should be completed within 2 weeks after delivery of
samples

c. Final report summarizing the findings will be complete within 3 weeks following
completion of the field work.



S. The fee shall be increased by $9,095.00 which results in a contact change from $93,850.00
to $102,945.00, lump sum, for the services described herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this AMENDMENT to said
AGREEMENT as of the day and year first above written.

CLIENT: ENGINEER:

- L S

By: Russell Meeks Jr. By: Steven C. Hallowell
Title: Chair of Levy BOCC _Title: Vice President
Date: Date: A-% (- 2ot




